

AB Fagerhult (publ)
Corp. No. 556110-6203
566 80 Habo
Tel +46 36 10 85 00
headoffice@fagerhult.se
www.fagerhultgroup.com

Press release 2017-04-03

Fagerhult acquires the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and assets of Organic Response

Fagerhult has today acquired the IPR and certain of the assets of Organic Response Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed) and Organic Response Investors Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed). These IPR and assets relate to the lighting control and building analytics solution known under the Organic Response brand name.

"We have acquired the IPR and assets of Organic Response due to the significant value and potential we see in their lighting control products and analytics technology for our Group businesses. Lighting controls and data analytics is an increasingly important part of the lighting solutions space and Fagerhult looks forward to working on further developing the Organic Response technology platform and bringing new solutions to our end customers", comments Johan Hjertonsson CEO Fagerhult Group.

More information on Organic Response is available at http://organicresponse.com/

Habo April 3, 2017

The information was submitted for publication on April 3, 2017 at 09.00. CET.

For more information, please contact:

Johan Hjertonsson CEO tel: +46 70 229 7793

e-mail: johan.hjertonsson@fagerhult.se

Michael Wood CFO

Tel: +46 73 087 4647

e-mail: michael.wood@fagerhult.se